
First Amendment to Agreement between

The School Board of 1'inellns County, Florida and

St. Petersburg College Regarding

Tlie Campbell Park Rending Initiative

This First Amendment to Agreement is entered into iliis (xil day of
(V\(\. ,C- 2013, by find between The School Board of Pinella,s County, Florida
(hereinafter "School Board"), and St. Petersburg College (hereinafter "Sl'C").

WHEREAS, on January 29, 2013, the School Board approved an Agreement whereby

School Board and SPC would collaborate to increase literacy rates among Pincllas County

students struggling in reading by providing opportunities for SPC College of Education students

to tutor struggling students on the Campbell Park Hlemcntary School campus;

WHEREAS, the original term of this Agreement was from January 29, 2013, through

May 10, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, the parlies wish to extend this Agreement through June 30, 2015,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and the following terms,

the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 ("Term of Project") of the Agreement is amended to state as follows:

2. Term of Project: This project shall begin upon execution of this

Agreement by both parties and expire on June 30, 2015, The parties

reserve the right to extend this Agreement for a specified period of time by

written amendment signet) by both parties.

2. All terms and condition of the Agreement, except as specifically amended herein,

shall continue with full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, (he parties have caused this First Amendment to Agreement

to be executed by their duly authorized agents, the day and year first above written.

The School Board of Pinellas County

By:
Chairperson

Attest:

Superintendent

Approved as to form:

School Board "Attorney's Office

The Board of Trustees of St. Petersburg

College

ft*

Name: _Atlfll£.ftUa)UPEB, SEMIOn VICC

Its:

Approvers to Form and Content:

Colfegc Attorney


